
10/05/2022, 09:40 Gmail - RE: RTFE400244685

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar6404549563485599674%7Cmsg-f%3A17324265… 1/7

Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: RTFE400244685

1 message

Spratt Gemma (RTF) NHCT <Gemma.Spratt@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk> 10 May 2022 at 09:18
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Yes please release

 

Gemma Spratt

Catalogue Management

Supplies Cobalt

 

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Northunbria House

Unit 7/8 Silver Fox Way

Cobalt Business Park

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE27 0QJ

Tel – 0191 203 151532

Email: Gemma.Spratt@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk

Website~:
www.northumbria.nhs.uk

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 10 May 2022 09:17

To: Spratt Gemma (RTF) NHCT <Gemma.Spratt@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: RTFE400244685

 

WARNING: This email came from a sender external to the trust. Please treat links and attachments with caution.

 

Hi Gemma,

 

The PO number is RTFE400244685, it is for delivery to North Tyneside General Hospital.

 

I am happy to proceed with it, if you confirm you accept the correct prices:

mailto:Gemma.Spratt@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk
http://www.northumbria.nhs.uk/
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Gemma.Spratt@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk
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500001-5 WAL £740.00 each 

665010-5  £80.00 each

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where
possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 10 May 2022 at 09:13, Spratt Gemma (RTF) NHCT <Gemma.Spratt@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk> wrote:
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Hi

 

Is it for the same site? Could you provide the other order number?

 

Regards

 

 

Gemma Spratt

Catalogue Management

Supplies Cobalt

 

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Northunbria House

Unit 7/8 Silver Fox Way

Cobalt Business Park

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE27 0QJ

Tel – 0191 203 151532

Email: Gemma.Spratt@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk

Website~:
www.northumbria.nhs.uk

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 09 May 2022 15:29

To: Spratt Gemma (RTF) NHCT <Gemma.Spratt@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: RTFE400244685

 

WARNING: This email came from a sender external to the trust. Please treat links and attachments with caution.

 

Good afternoon Gemma,

 

Just a quick email to ask if PO RTFE400244685 is still required as it may be a duplicate/prices are incorrect?

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

mailto:Gemma.Spratt@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk
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Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email
kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter:
twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 3 May 2022 at 10:46, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good morning Gemma,

 

Just a quick email to ask if PO RTFE400244685 is still required as it may be a duplicate/prices are incorrect?

 

Many thanks.




Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
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Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from
home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but
please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email
kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter:
twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 25 Apr 2022 at 09:31, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Gemma,

 

We have received another order
(RTFE400244685) for the same items as the previously incorrect purchase
orders.

 

The correct prices are as follows:

 

500001-5 WAL £740.00 each 

665010-5  £80.00 each

 

These items have recently been ordered from you, so it may be that this PO is no longer required.

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
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Please let me know if you would like me to proceed.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from
home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely,
but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email
kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter:
twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

Northumbria Email is accredited to the DCB1596 Secure Email standard for health and care organisations, to
enable safe email communications with NHS.net and *gov.uk
email addresses, and other DCB1596 accredited
NHS organisations.

The information in this e-mail is completely confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the
addressee. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient any
disclosure, copying, distribution
or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be
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unlawful. The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the NHS Code of
Openness or the Freedom of Information Act 2000. We may monitor
any emails sent or received by us, or on our
behalf. If we do, this will be in line with relevant law and our own policies.

Northumbria Email is accredited to the DCB1596 Secure Email standard for health and care organisations, to enable
safe email communications with NHS.net and *gov.uk email addresses, and other DCB1596 accredited NHS
organisations.

The information in this e-mail is completely confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the
addressee. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient any disclosure,
copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. The
information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the NHS Code of Openness or the
Freedom of Information Act 2000. We may monitor any emails sent or received by us, or on our behalf. If we do, this
will be in line with relevant law and our own policies.

http://gov.uk/

